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NO. S240493 
VANCOUVER REGISTRY 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 

BETWEEN: 

FOX ISLAND DEVELOPMENT LTD. and ADVANCED VENTURE 
HOLDING CO., LTD. 

PETITIONERS  

AND: 

KENSINGTON UNION BAY PROPERTIES NOMINEE LTD. (formerly 
known as 34083 YUKON INC.), KENSINGTON UNION BAY 
PROPERTIES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, KENSINGTON UNION BAY 
PROPERTIES GP LTD, INTERNATIONAL TRADE CENTER 
PROPERTIES LTD., SUNWINS ENTERPRISE LTD., MO YEUNG 
CHING also known as MICHAEL CHING, MO YEUNG PROPERTIES 
LTD., SFT DIGITAL HOLDINGS 30 LTD., HOTEL VERSANTE LTD., 
BEEM CREDIT UNION, MORTEQ LENDING CORP., CHUN YU LIU, 
1307510 B.C. LTD., JEFFREY RAUCH, HEUNG KEI SUNG, RCC 
HOLDINGS LTD. 

 
RESPONDENTS 

SERVICE LIST 
As at October 21, 2025 

 

Receiver’s Website: https://www.insolvencies.deloitte.ca/en-ca/Pages/Hotel-Versante-Ltd.aspx  

 

DLA Piper (Canada) LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
Suite 2700 - 1133 Melville Street  
Vancouver, BC  V6E 4E5 

 

Tel. No. 604-687-9444 

Attention:  Colin Brousson  
 

Email: colin.brousson@ca.dlapiper.com 

Counsel for Petitioners, 
Fox Island Development Ltd. and Advanced 

Venture Holding CO., Ltd. 

Deloitte Restructuring Inc. 
410 West Georgia Street, Vancouver, British 
Columbia, V6B 0S7, Canada 

Tel. No. 604-235-4197  

Attention: Jeff Keeble 
    Aveshin Govender 

   Sally Bao 
  

E-mail:  jkeeble@deloitte.ca   
 avegovender@deloitte.ca  
 sbao@deloitte.ca 
 
Court Appointed Receiver and Manager 

https://www.insolvencies.deloitte.ca/en-ca/Pages/Hotel-Versante-Ltd.aspx
mailto:colin.brousson@ca.dlapiper.com
mailto:jkeeble@deloitte.ca
mailto:avegovender@deloitte.ca
mailto:sbao@deloitte.ca
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Dentons Canada LLP 
20th Floor, 250 Howe Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3R8 

Tel. No. 604-687-4460 

Attention: John R. Sandrelli 
   Afshan Naveed  
   Cassandra Federico 

 
E-mail:  john.sandrelli@dentons.com 

afshan.naveed@dentons.com  
cassandra.federico@dentons.com 
avic.arenas@dentons.com   
chelsea.denton@dentons.com  

 
Counsel to the Receiver, Deloitte Restructuring 
Inc. 
 

Bridgehouse Law LLP 
9th Floor, 900 West Hastings Street 
Vancouver, British Columbia Canada V6C 1E5 
 
Tel No.:   604.684.2550  
 
Attention: H.C. Ritchie Clark, K.C.  

   Benjamin La Borie 
   Roanne Heinecke 
 

 
Email :   rclark@bridgehouselaw.ca 

 blaborie@bridgehouselaw.ca  
 rheinecke@bridgehouselaw.ca  

 

Counsel for Kensington Union Bay Properties 
Nominee Ltd.  (formerly known as  34083 Yukon 

Inc.), Kensington Union Bay Properties Limited 
Partnership, Kensington Union Bay Properties GP  

Ltd., International Trade Center Properties Ltd., 
SFT  Digital Holdings 30 Ltd., Hotel Versante Ltd., 

Sunwins Enterprise Ltd., Mo Yeung Ching also  
known as  Michael Ching Mo Yeung  

Properties Ltd.,  Club Versante Management Ltd. 
and 1212429 B.C. Ltd.  

Pryke Lambert Leathley Russell LLP 
Suite 500-North Tower 
5811 Cooney Road 
Richmond, BC V6X 3M1 
 
Attention: Thomas W. Russell 
 
Email: Trussell@pllr.com  

Owen Bird Law Corporation 
2900 – 733 Seymour Street,  
P.O. Box 1, 
Vancouver, B.C. V6B 0S6.  
 
Tel. No: 604-688-0401  
 
Attention: Alan A. Frydenlund K.C. 

   Scott Stephens  
   Anna Liguori  

 
Email: afrydenlund@owenbird.com  
           sstephens@owenbird.com  
           aliguori@owenbird.com  
 
Counsel for Beem Credit Union 
 

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP 
550 Burrard Street, Suite 2900 
Vancouver, BC V6C 0A3.  
 
Attention: Kibben Jackson  

 
Email: kjackson@fasken.com  
 

 Michael Ching:  
#1205 - 8400 WEST ROAD 
RICHMOND BC V6X 0S7 
 
Email: michael@sunwins.ca 

mailto:john.sandrelli@dentons.com
mailto:afshan.naveed@dentons.com
mailto:avic.arenas@dentons.com
mailto:chelsea.denton@dentons.com
mailto:rclark@bridgehouselaw.ca
mailto:blaborie@bridgehouselaw.ca
mailto:rheinecke@bridgehouselaw.ca
mailto:Trussell@pllr.com
mailto:afrydenlund@owenbird.com
mailto:sstephens@owenbird.com
mailto:aliguori@owenbird.com
mailto:kjackson@fasken.com
mailto:michael@sunwins.ca
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 Rita Zhang:  
#1205 - 8400 WEST ROAD 
RICHMOND BC V6X 0S7 
  
Email: rita@versantehotel.com  
 

Nathanson, Schachter & Thompson LLP 
750 – 900 Howe Street, 
Vancouver, BC V6Z 2M4 
 
Tel. No. (604)662-8840 
Email: preardon@nst.ca  
           rpearson@nst.ca  
 

Counsel for Bygenteel Capital Inc. and Chun Lin 
(Linda) Ching 

Owen Bird Law Corporation 
2900 – 733 Seymour Street,  
P.O. Box 1, 
Vancouver, B.C. V6B 0S6.  
 
Tel. No: 604-688-0401  
 
Attention: Sameer Kamboj  
 
Email:  
skamboj@owenbird.com  
avoth@owenbird.com  
 

Counsel for Broadway Camera Investments Ltd., 
Kangaloo Invesmtments Ltd., John Lo, and Kandy 

Du,  

Poulus Ensom Smith LLP 
One Bentall Centre 
505 Burrard Street 
Suite 1560, Box 15 
Vancouver, BC V7X 1M5 
 
Attention: Hein Poulus, KC, Saheli Sodhi & 
Edith Chen 
 
Tel No. 778.727.3500  
Email: hpoulus@peslitigation.com  
           ssodhi@peslitigation.com  
           echen@peslitigation.com  
 
 
 

Lawrence Wong & Associates 
210 – 2695 Granville Street,  
Vancouver, BC V6H 3H4 
 
Tel. No.: (604) 739-0118 
 
Attention: Lawrence Wong 
 
Email: lwong@lwacorp.com  
 

Counsel for Ms. Heung Kei Sung 
(Second Mortgagee) 

Blakes Cassels and Grayden LLP 
1133 Melville Street, 
Suite 3500, The Stack 
Vancouver, BC V6E 4E5 
 
Tel. No.: 604-631-3300 
 
Attention: Peter Bychawski 
Email: peter.bychawski@blakes.com  
 
 
Counsel to Citation Property Holdings Limited 

 

mailto:rita@versantehotel.com
mailto:preardon@nst.ca
mailto:rpearson@nst.ca
mailto:skamboj@owenbird.com
mailto:avoth@owenbird.com
mailto:hpoulus@peslitigation.com
mailto:ssodhi@peslitigation.com
mailto:echen@peslitigation.com
mailto:lwong@lwacorp.com
mailto:peter.bychawski@blakes.com
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EMAIL SERVICE LIST 
 
colin.brousson@ca.dlapiper.com; jkeeble@deloitte.ca; avegovender@deloitte.ca; sbao@deloitte.ca; 
john.sandrelli@dentons.com; afshan.naveed@dentons.com ; cassandra.federico@dentons.com; 
avic.arenas@dentons.com  ; chelsea.denton@dentons.com; Trussell@pllr.com; 
afrydenlund@owenbird.com; sstephens@owenbird.com; aliguori@owenbird.com; kjackson@fasken.com; 
michael@sunwins.ca; rita@versantehotel.com; rclark@bridgehouselaw.ca; blaborie@bridgehouselaw.ca; 
rheinecke@bridgehouselaw.ca; preardon@nst.ca; skamboj@owenbird.com;  avoth@owenbird.com ; 
hpoulus@peslitigation.com; lwong@lwacorp.com; rpearson@nst.ca; peter.bychawski@blakes.com; 
echen@peslitigation.com; ssodhi@peslitigation.com;  
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